PORM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUST	E'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trus	Dead Series		
20077	ASPEN	-25401	Val beau F	age <u>4376</u>
WASHINGION STATE OF CHECKON, County o	AFFIDAVII OF MAILING	TRUSTEE'S NOTIC	CE OF SALE	aye <u>zoro</u> e
I David D. Feilell				Washington
At all times hereinafter m over the age of eighteen years an original notice of sale given unde I gave notice of the sale of by both first class and certified r legal representatives, where so in NAME	nd not the beneficiary or r the terms of that cert the real property descr.	or beneficiary's su ain deed describe ibed in the attach	d the State of Greest nar d in said notice. and notice of sale by me h of the following nam ddresses, to-wit:	a competent person ned in the attached
Gary T. Whittle			ADDRESS	
Vade S. Lunde		830 E. Main, 341 Martin,	, Klamath Falls, Oregon Klamath Falls, Oregon	n 97601 97601
		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
Said persons include (a) t interest appears of record or of including the Department of Rev deed if the lien or interest appear person requesting notice, as requin Each of the notices so mail David E. Farrell	enue or any other state s of record or the bene red by ORS 86.785.* ed was certified to be a	agency, having ficiary has actual true copy of the c	a lien or interest subs notice of the lien or in priginal notice of sale by	ce, (c) any person, equent to the trust terest, and (d) any
States post office at Seattle, Wesh	ington Opportuge in	November 27	id, and was deposited E	by me in the United
person listed above, one such not indicated, and another such notice thereon in the amount sufficient t and election to sell described in sa As used herein, the singular ration and any other legal or comm	was mailed with a pro accomplish the same. id notice of sale was re-	per form to required to the said not sa	est and obtain a return tices was mailed after t	ivery to the address receipt and postage he notice of default
		David E. Far	nul	
	Subscribed a		e me on Noventer	27 10.90
BARAJ	Pai	bain MO	), is as	
OCUMISSION CLORENT AND NOTARY BE	Notary Publ	ic for design My Washirgton	commission expires	7/1/92
AFFIDAVIT ON MARING FRUS	TEE'S		STATE OF OREGO	N, }.
RE: Trust Deed from			I certify that the	within instrument
tittle/lunde			was received for record	d on the day
		ON'T USE THIS	at o'clock	M., and recorded
mell	FOI	R RECORDING	in book/reel/volume page	as fee/file/instru-
*** <u>*****</u>		TIES WHERE USED.)	ment/microtilne/recep	tion No,

TO
For RECORDING
LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE
USED.;

FOR RECORDING
TES WHERE
USED.;

FOR RECORDING
THE SHIP FREE
USED.;

FOR RECORDING
THE SHIP FREE
THE SHIP FR

JI That I This

~

i N

DE By .....

0

Record of Mortgages of said County.

County affixed.

Winess my hand and seal of

TITLE

Deputy

\* More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing attidavit. PORM No. SAS-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO. COPYRIGHT 1989

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by \_\_\_\_\_ T. Whittle

	A second s	
Transamerica Title Insura	ance Company	, as grantor, to
in favor of Equitable Savinus and Ican Associa	ation	as trustee,
dated <u>February 8</u> , 19.78, recorded Klamath	February 22 to 7	8 as beneficiary,
	(indicate which )	at page
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	(marcate which), covering	g the following described real

The South 80 feet of Lots 604 and 605, Block 103, MILLS ADDITION 10 THE CITY OF KLAWAIH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Property Address: 830 East Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: monthly payments of \$277.66 beginning 4-1-90 to 11-1-90; plus late charges of \$11.86 each month beginning 11-16-90; plus prior accrued late charges of \$106.74; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; and any further surs advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$15,702.45 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.75 percent per annum beginning 3-1-90 until paid; plus late charges of \$11.86 each month beginning 11-16-90 until paid; plus prior accrued late charges of \$105.74; plus escrow advances of \$151.59; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; and any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and

its interest the prime of the second se at the hour of \_\_\_\_\_10:00 o'clock, \_\_AM., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at inside door to main lobby of the Klameth County Courthouse

auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED November 15 1990

David E. Fernell, 5400 Columbia Center, 701 5th Avenue, Santtle, Washington 98104 (206) 623-7580 Trustee

Veshington State of Onegan, County of .....

.ss:

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed fo	or record at requ	est of A	Aspen Title Co.	the second s	11+6
	<u>March</u>	A.D., 1	9 <u>91</u> at <u>3:47</u> Mortgages	o'clockM., and duly recorded in V	/ol day
		··	IOICgages	on Page <u>4376</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	a da baran ang baran. Alimpi ang kanang kanang
FEE	\$13.00			By Qauline Mulinda	10